With this resolution, the Regulator identified the amount of the consideration to cover expenses incurred

by the electricity market operator, Gestore del Mercato Elettrico SpA (GME) in carrying out functional

monitoring activities under Resolution no. 50/05. The amount of the consideration that Terna is required to

pay GME for 2005 and 2006 is euros 394,000 (three hundred and ninety-four thousand euros) per year.

The expenses incurred by Terna to settle the consideration due to GME, pursuant to the provisions of

Resolution no. 168/03, are covered by the consideration to cover Terna’s operating costs, as per Article

37.1 of Resolution no. 168/03.